ranges, including berm maintenance, target systems, safety equipment, and staffing. 

SECTION 5. PROJECT BLEACHERS; APPROPRIATION FOR SAFE COMMUNITY 
RECREATIONAL SPACES. 

(a) There is hereby appropriated, out of the General Fund of the Government of the Virgin 
Islands, the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for planning, 
repairs, improvements, and associated services related to the Project Bleachers initiative 
and other safe recreational space improvements aimed at youth engagement and violence 
prevention. 

(b) The Department of Sports, Parks and Recreation shall coordinate with community